Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that
the fair value of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. The Health Service does
not hold any interest-bearing financial
instruments that are measured at fair value,
and therefore has no exposure to fair value
interest rate risk.

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk
that the future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Health
Service has minimal exposure to cash flow

interest rate risk through cash and deposits
and bank overdrafts that are at floating rate.

Equity risk

The Health Service is exposed to equity
risk through its investments in listed and
unlisted shares and managed investment
schemes. Such investments are allocated
and traded to match the Health Service’s
investment objectives.

The Health Service’s sensitivity to equity
price risk is set out in the following table:

Maturity Dates

Note

Carrying
amount

$’000

Nominal
amount

$’000

Less than
1 month

$’000

1-3
months

$’000

3  months
to 1 year

$’000

1 - 5
years

$’000

Over
5 years
$’000

2023 Financial Liabilities

At amortised cost

Payables 5.3 97,738 97,738 40,636 57,102 - - -

Borrowings 6.1 26,850 26,850 719 1,524 8,406 14,893 1,308

Other financial liabilities

	֩  Accommodation Deposits 5.5 13,903 13,903 13,903 - - - -

	֩  Other 5.5 3,814 3,814 3,814 - - - -

Total Financial Liabilities 142,305 142,305 59,072 58,626 8,406 14,893 1,308

2022 Financial Liabilities

At amortised cost

Payables 5.3 102,734 102,734 62,424 40,310 - - -

Borrowings 6.1 29,286 29,286 771 1,576 7,282 17,256 2,401

Other financial liabilities

	֩  Accommodation Deposits 5.5 10,915 10,915 10,915 - - - -

	֩  Other 5.5 2,456 2,456 2,456 - - - -

Total Financial Liabilities  145,391 145,391 76,566 41,886 7,282 17,256 2,401

Carrying Amount -15% Net result +15% Net result

2023

Investments and other contractual financial assets 79,110 (11,867) 11,867

Total Impact 79,110 (11,867) 11,867

2022

Investments and other contractual financial assets 73,896 (11,084) 11,084

Total Impact 73,896 (11,084) 11,084

St Vincent’s Hospital Melbourne Annual Report 2022–23132 133

The Health Service has no contingent
assets as at 30 June 2023 (2022: nil).

However, upon taking into account the
Victorian Government policy in identifying
non-compliant cladding, the Health Service
continues to plan for potential further
works to rectify cladding issues related to
the main Health Service inpatient building
in Fitzroy. As such, future cladding works
remain subject to some uncertainty in
relation to the nature and timing of the
works required, and if relevant, the ultimate
funding source. The contingent liability is
estimated to be in the range of less than
$0.1m to $4m depending on the outcome